



RISHIROOP

Rishiroop Ltd.

84, Atlanta, Nariman Point
Mumbai 400 021, India
Tel: +91-22-4095 2000
Fax: +91-22-2287 2796
CIN: L25200MH1984PLC034093
www.rishiroop.in

RL/MUM/AF/28/2023-24

August 12, 2023

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code No. 526492 : ISIN INE582D01013

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement: E-voting at AGM and Book Closure

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Reg. 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and Reg. 47 of the said Regulations, please find attached scanned copy of the Notice regarding e-voting at 38th AGM of the Company to be held on September 8, 2023 and Notice of Book Closure which was published in the Business Standard (in English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (in Marathi) on August 12, 2023.

Copy of the same is also uploaded on the website of our Company - www.rishiroop.in.

Kindly disseminate the above information on your website for the information of shareholders.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For Rishiroop Limited

Agnelo A. Fernandes
Company Secretary

CHL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Hotel The Surya, New Friends Colony, New Delhi 110025
Tel.: 91-11-26535070, 47608080, Fax: 26636298, E-mail: chl@chl.co.in
CIN No. L55101DL1979PLC009498

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30th JUNE 2023
(IN ₹ IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total income from operations/net	2,104.61	1,859.11	8,300.34	3,289.30	2,929.19	12,227.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	568.22	492.21	2,349.22	25.57	95.16	(234.06)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after exceptional items)	568.22	492.21	2,348.91	25.57	95.16	(234.38)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	425.21	442.21	1,870.48	(117.43)	45.16	(712.81)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Net Profit/(Loss) for the period & Other Comprehensive Income (expense))	425.21	442.21	1,847.07	(296.71)	-2,467.40	(3,334.92)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves**	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (a) Basic and Diluted (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	0.78	0.81	3.37	-0.54	-4.50	-6.08

** Reserves for disclosure as on 31.03.2023, in Rs. 12144.88 Lacs and for consolidated in Rs. 11255.19 Lacs

NOTES:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended 30.06.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter ended 30.06.2023 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.chl.co.in).
2) The results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
3) The above results can be viewed on the website of the Company (www.chl.co.in) as well as on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board
CHL LIMITED
Sd/-
(Luv Malhotra)
Managing Director
DIN 00030477

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11th August 2023

MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Office No. 3, P.O. No. 258, Vignesh, Kumbhraj Road, Taluka: Hathankarnate, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, 15/78, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
(₹ In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023		31/03/2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income	16.27	13.33	3.26	59.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	7.08	6.67	(8.91)	(35.32)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	7.12	1.42	(8.64)	(57.32)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,143.01	(954.24)	(1,269.47)	(1,846.93)
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Other Equity as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	5,365.38	-	5,365.38
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.16	0.03	(0.19)	(1.25)
	Diluted:	0.16	0.03	(0.19)	(1.25)

NOTES: The above is an extract of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 which have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Director at their meeting held on 10th August, 2023, subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the company and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Result are available on the website of the Company at www.margofinance.com and also assessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED
Anil Kumar Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00086106

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th August, 2023

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L8510KA1995PLC017003
Regd. Office: Harangi Hydro Electric Project, Village- Hulugunda, Taluka- Somawarpet, District- Kodagu, Karnataka- 571 233
E-mail: edcl@edclgroup.com; Website: www.edclgroup.com

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-06-2023
(₹ in lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	45.61	33.35	80.02	1,281.62	585.04	355.12
2	Profit / (Loss) for the period / year before tax	(220.68)	(334.42)	(189.17)	51.96	(179.67)	(355.03)
3	Profit / (Loss) for the period / year after tax	(217.20)	(333.83)	(184.54)	65.26	(161.02)	(326.17)
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year (comprising profit / (loss) for the period / year after tax and other comprehensive income for the period / year, net of tax)	(217.20)	(338.61)	(181.31)	70.17	(161.02)	(530.41)
5	Paid up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00
6	Other equity	-	-	-	11,652.14	-	-
7	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10 each)						
	Basic (₹)	(0.46)	(0.70)	(0.38)	0.14	(0.34)	(1.11)
	Diluted (₹)	(0.46)	(0.70)	(0.38)	0.14	(0.34)	(1.11)

NOTES:
1) The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30-06-2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 10-08-2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the above unaudited financial results.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-06-2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-06-2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.edclgroup.com).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
PANKAJA KUMARI SINGH
(DIRECTOR)
DIN: 00199454

PLACE: NEW DELHI
DATE: 10-08-2023

OXFORD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN - L1712MH1980PLC023572
Reg. Office: G.No.4, Roxana Building, Ground Floor, M.Karve Road, Mumbai-400020
E-mail: oxford_industries@yahoo.in

NOTICE
42nd Annual General Meeting and Book Closure

1. Notice is hereby given that the 42nd Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Friday, 08th September 2023 at 11.00 A.M. at the Venue: 4-B, P.H. COLONY, 111, M.Karve Road, Churchgate, Mumbai-400002 to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM.

2. The Register of Members and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 02/09/2023 to 08/09/2023 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the AGM of the Company. Notice and Annual Report 22-23 is available on the website of company www.oxfordindia.com For OXFORD INDUSTRIES LTD. Sd/-

MAZHER N. LAILA
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11/08/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that below given details share certificates have been lost by the Company **Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.** having its registered office at Gateway Building, Apollo Bunder, Mumbai - 400001.

I have applied to the Company for issue duplicate certificate. Any person who has any claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company Register Office or the RTA - KFN Technologies Ltd. within 15 days of the publication of this notice. The Share & Financial Records have not attached transfer duly signed. The details of shares are as under:

Reg. No.	FV	Cert. No.	Dist. No.	Qty
C004994	Rs.5/-	427154	1243037419	1243038112

Name of Shareholder: **PRİYAM NATVARLAL CHOKESEY (DEATH)**
Date: 12.08.2023
Name of Applicant (Executor): **MR. NISHITH NATVARLAL CHOKESEY**
Place: Mumbai

TTK Prestige LIMITED

Corporate Office: Nagarjuna Castle No. 1/1 & 1/2, Wood Street, Richmond Town, Bengaluru - 560 025. Ph: 91-80-68447100
Registered Office: Plot No.38, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, TamilNadu
Website: www.ttkprestige.com / Email: investorhelp@ttkprestige.com
CIN No. L85110T21955PLC015049

Extract of Standalone / Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023
(Rs. in Crores (except EPS))

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Net Sales/ Income from Operations (Net of Discounts)	550.03	599.73	2,625.72	587.62	629.05	2,777.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	67.92	77.67	349.52	64.25	73.11	343.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	67.92	77.67	349.52	64.25	73.11	343.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	50.47	57.63	260.16	47.31	53.29	252.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	48.81	56.10	258.41	49.29	43.83	255.95
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- per share)	13.86	13.86	13.86	13.86	13.86	13.86
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	1,890.60	-	-	1,922.44
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) - Rs. P.a. (for Continuing operations) Basic & Diluted (Not Annualised)	3.64	4.16	18.77	3.46	3.85	18.34

NOTES: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz: www.ttkprestige.com

Date: 11th August, 2023
Place: Bengaluru

On behalf of the Board
T.T. Jagannathan
Chairman



WI-FI ENABLED CHIMNEY
Gas leak and smoke detector and auto warning system on mobile



WI-FI ENABLED ELECTRIC COOKER
With delayed start



WI-FI ENABLED KETTLE
Variable temperature setting

SMART APPLIANCES FOR A SMARTER KITCHEN



Prestige

Jo apnon se kare pyaar, woh Prestige se kaise kar inkaar.

PRIDE
CUSTOMER CARE No. 080-6000 6411
Follow TTK Prestige on

For Rishiroop Limited Sd/-
Agnelo A. Fernandes
Company Secretary

